# CH \$915.00 55336

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment and Assumption of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		01/14/2022	Bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB
Street Address:	500 Delaware Avenue
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5533673	ISALEAN
Registration Number:	6455898	ISALIFE
Registration Number:	5874612	GREEN TODAY FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	5880388	GREEN TODAY FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	6048455	ISABIOME
Registration Number:	4835477	ISABODY
Registration Number:	4797921	START
Registration Number:	4750851	START YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3999833	REJUVITY
Registration Number:	4902148	ISAGENESIS
Registration Number:	4476044	SHARE THE SHOT
Registration Number:	4404871	PRODUCT B
Registration Number:	3512555	ISADERMIX
Registration Number:	3227447	ISAGENIX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3244348	ISAGENIX
Registration Number:	3203741	ISAGENIX
Registration Number:	3203719	ISAKIDS
Registration Number:	3203718	ISAFRUITS
		TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007593 FRAME: 0584

900672867

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173979	C-LYTE
Registration Number:	3708543	CLEANSE FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3847264	ISABLENDER
Registration Number:	3796592	ISADIARY
Registration Number:	3710161	ISABODY CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3282135	ISAFLUSH
Registration Number:	3656307	A
Registration Number:	3621838	ISAOMEGA SUPREME
Registration Number:	3520510	ISADELIGHT
Registration Number:	3524741	ISAWALLET
Registration Number:	3480472	ISACRUNCH
Registration Number:	3472122	ISACRUNCH
Registration Number:	3430011	ISACALCIUM
Registration Number:	3109846	ISAMUNE
Registration Number:	3039625	IONIX
Registration Number:	2926600	SLIMCAKES
Registration Number:	2870178	ISAPRO
Registration Number:	2198293	ISAGENIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98932-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Isagenix - Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page1.tif source=Isagenix - Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page2.tif source=Isagenix - Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page3.tif source=Isagenix - Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page4.tif source=Isagenix - Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page5.tif source=Isagenix - Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page6.tif

# Assignment and Assumption of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment and Assumption") effective as of January 14, 2022 ("Effective Date") is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as resigning collateral agent, as assignor ("Assignor"), and Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as collateral agent, as assignee ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Isagenix Worldwide, Inc. ("Grantor") executed that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks ("Trademark Security Notice"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2018 among Grantor, the other "Pledgors" party thereto, and Assignor (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2018 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2020, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor received from Grantor a security interest in certain trademarks set forth in the Trademark Security Notice, including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A ("Trademark Collateral"), which Trademark Security Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 6353, Frame 0507; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Assignor, as resigning administrative agent and collateral agent, and Assignee, as succeeding administrative agent and collateral agent, among other parties ("Instrument"), Assignor has irrevocably assigned to Assignee all of its rights, powers and duties as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents, including the Trademark Security Notice.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them under the Security Agreement and, to the extent not defined in the Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby, pursuant to the terms of the Instrument, without warranty, representation or recourse of any kind, either express or implied, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's rights, title, interest, responsibilities and duties in and to the Trademark Security Notice.
- 3. The parties hereby authorize and request the USPTO to record this Assignment and Assumption with respect to the Trademark Collateral registered thereat.
- 4. This Assignment and Assumption has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Instrument, which is hereby incorporated by reference herein. The provisions

- of the Instrument shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein.
- 5. This Assignment and Assumption shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 6. This Assignment and Assumption may be executed in multiple counterparts (including delivery by PDF), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Assumption to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

#### CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

By: Lawrence Park

Name: Lawrence Park
Title: Authorized Signatory

By: <u>Rízwan Merchant</u>

Name: Rizwan Merchant
Title: Authorized Signatory

Accepted:

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB

Name John McNichol

Title:Trust Officer

[Signature Page to Assignment and Assumption of Trademark Notice]

## Exhibit A

# <u>Trademark Collateral</u>

Owner	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date	Mark
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	5533673	August 7, 2018	Isalean
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	6455898	August 17, 2021	Isalife
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	5874612	October 1, 2019	Green Today for Tomorrow & Design
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	5880388	October 8, 2019	Green Today for Tomorrow
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	6048455	May 5, 2020	Isabiome
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	4835477	October 20, 2015	Isabody
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	4797921	August 25, 2015	Start & Design
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	4750851	June 9, 2015	Start Your Life
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3999833	July 19, 2011	Rejuvity
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	4902148	February 16, 2016	Isagenesis
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	4476044	January 28, 2014	Share the Shot
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	4404871	September 17, 2013	Product B
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3512555	October 7, 2008	Isadermix
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3227447	April 10, 2007	Isagenix International & Design
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3244348	May 22, 2007	Isagenix
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3203741	January 3, 2007	Isagenix & Design
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3203719	January 30, 2007	Isakids

Owner	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date	Mark
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3203718	January 30, 2007	Isafruits
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3173979	November 21, 2006	C-Lyte
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3708543	November 10, 2009	Cleanse for Life
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3847264	September 14, 2010	Isablender
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3796592	June 1, 2010	Isadiary
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3710161	November 10, 2009	Isabody Challenge
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3282135	August 21, 2007	Isaflush
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3656307	July 21, 2009	A Design
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3621838	May 19, 2009	Isaomega Supreme
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3520510	October 21, 2008	Isadelight
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3524741	October 28, 2008	Isawallet
Isagenix Worldwide, LLC	3480472	August 5, 2008	Isacrunch
Isagenix Worldwide, LLC	3472122	July 22, 2008	Isacrunch
Isagenix Worldwide, LLC	3430011	May 20, 2008	IsaCalcium (Stylized)
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3109846	June 27, 2006	Isamune
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	3039625	January 10, 2006	Ionix
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	2926600	February 15, 2005	Slimcakes
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	2870178	August 3, 2004	Isapro
Isagenix Worldwide, Inc.	2198293	October 20, 1998	Isagenix

105088603 ActiveUS 178659572v.1 - 1856375/00129

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/28/2022 REEL: 007593 FRAME: 0591